




WIDNING 311

CONTROL SYSTEM

A.V.R MX321 MX341

VOLTAGE REGULATION ± 0.5% ±1.0%

SUSTAINED SHORT CIRCUIT

CONTROL SYSTEM

A.V.R AS440

VOLTAGE REGULATION ± 1.0%

SUSTAINED SHORT CIRCUIT

INSULAITON SYSTEM

PROTECTION

RATED POWER FACTOR

STATOR WINDING

WINDING PITCH

WINDING LEADS

STATOR WDG. RESISTANCE

ROTOR WDG. RESISTANCE

EXCITER STATOR RESISTANCE

EXCITER ROTOR RESISTANCE

R.F.I SUPPRESSION

WAVEFORM DISTORTION

MAXIMUN OVERSPEED

BEARING DRIVE END

BEARING NON-DRIVE END

WEIGHT COMP.GENERATOR

WEIGHT WOUND STATOR

WEIGHT WOUND ROTOR

WR^2 INERTIA

SHIPPING WEIGHTS in a crate

PACKING CRATE SIZE

TELEPHONE INTERFERENCE 

COOLING AIR

VOLTAGE SERIES STAR 380/220 400/231 415/240 440/254 416/240 440/254 460/266 480/277

VOLTAGE PARALLEL STAR 190/110 200/115 208/120 220/127 208/120 220/127 230/133 240/138

VOLTAGE SERIES STAR 220/110 230/115 240/120 254/127 240/120 254/127 230/133 277/138

KVA BASE RATING FOR REACTANCE

VALUES
325 325 325 - 381 394 - 419

Xd DIR.AXIS SYNCHRONOUS 2.795 2.433 2.340 - 3.305 3.058 - 2.733

X'd DIR.AXIS TRANSIENT 0.186 0.167 0.158 - 0.200 0.188 - 0.162

X"d  DIR.AXIS SUB-TRANSIENT 0.130 0.121 0.111 - 0.143 0.141 - 0.114

Xq QUAD.AXIS REACTABCE 2.396 2.164 2.006 - 2.781 2.570 - 2.295

X"q QUAD.AXIS SUB-REACTABCE 0.334 0.297 0.279 - 0.391 0.356 - 0.324

XL LEAKAGE REACTANCE 0.065 0.056 0.056 - 0.076 0.075 - 0.067

X2 NEGATICE SEQUENCE 0.223 0.204 0.186 - 0.267 0.244 - 0.219

X0 ZERO SEQUENCE 0.093 0.084 0.074 - 0.095 0.084 - 0.076

REACTANCES ARE SATUREATED

T'd TRANSIENT TIME CONST.

T"d SUB-TRANS TIME CONST.

T'do O.C.FIELD TIME CONST.

Ta ARMATURE TIME CONST.

SHORT CIRCUIT RATIO

1095 Kg

155X 87 X107 (cm)

0.99 m
3
/sec  2100cfm

TIF < 50THF < 2%

0.8 m
3
/sec  1700cfm

50Hz 60Hz

377 Kg

4.4343 kgm
2

1100 Kg

155X 87 X107 (cm)

BALL.6314 (ISO)

2 BEARING

1030 Kg

470 Kg

BS EN 61000-6-2 & BS EN 61000-6-4,VDE 0875G,VDE 0875N. refer to factory for others

NO LOAD < 1.5%；NON-DISTORTING BALANCED LINEAR LOAD < 5.0%
2250 Rev/Min

BALL.6317 (ISO)

0.009 Ohms PER PHASE AT 22℃ SERIES STAR CONNECTED
1.19 Ohms at 22℃
18 Ohms at 22℃

0.068 Ohms PER PHASE AT 22℃
0.8

DOUBLE LAYER LAP

TWO THIRDS

12

REFER TO SHORT CIRCUIT DECREMENT CURVES (page 7)

SEPARATELY EXCITED BY P.M.G

CLASS H

IP23

SELF EXCITED

WILL NOT SUSTAIN A SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT

With 4% ENGINE GOVERNING

HCI434ES/444ESHCI434ES/444ESHCI434ES/444ESHCI434ES/444ES

With 4% ENGINE GOVERNING

0.08 s

VALUES ARE PER UNIT AT RATING AND VOLTAGE INDICATED

1 BEARING

1024 Kg

470 Kg

400 Kg

4.6331 kgm
2

3

0.019 s

1.7 s

0.018 s

1/Xd












